

## \* RE:

Submitting reso. autho. Settlement in lawsuit of Donnita Cleveland v City of Detroit

## \* SUMMARY:

File 15019, W20-00003, PSB, A60000, in the amount of \$109,000.00 in full payment for any and all claims which Donnita Cleveland may have against the City of Detroit.

## \* **RECOMMENDATION**:

RESOLVED, that the Finance Director be and is authorized and directed to draw a warrant upon the proper fund in favor Donnita Cleveland and her attorney William W. Watkinson, Jr. in the sum of (\$109,000.00) in full payment of any and all claims which they may have against the City of Detroit by reason of any injuries or occupational diseases and their resultant disabilities incurred or sustained as the result of his/her past employment with the City of Detroit and that said amount be paid upon presentation by the Law Department of a redemption order approved by the Workers Compensation Department of the State of Michigan.

## \* DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT:

Name:Myria RossPosition:Senior Legal Secretary

\*=REQUIRED